



MEMORANDUM

.

FOR

The Regional Executive Director

MIMAROPA

THRU

The Assistant Regional Director for Management Services

FROM

The OIC PENR Officer

Odiongan, Romblon

SUBJECT

REQUEST OF ECOMS II REBECCA M. DELGADO TO BE

<u>DETAILED AT MGGNP-PAMO/ DENR SIBUYAN</u> SUB- STATION, SIBUYAN ISLAND, ROMBLON

DATE

October 24, 2022

Respectfully endorsing the request of EcoMs II Rebecca M. Delgado to be detailed at MGGNP-PAMO/ DENR Sibuyan Sub-Station due to her health condition; this office interposes no objection on her request and recommend for the issuance of Special Order.

For consideration and approval.

DENR-PENRO Odiongan, Romblon Telefax 567-5030

October 24, 2022

MEMORANDUM

FOR

The Regional Executive Director

DENR- MIMAROPA Region

DENR By the Bay, 1515 Roxas Boulevard,

Ermita, Manila

Thru

The OIC, PENR Officer

Odiongan, Romblon

FROM

EcoMS II Rebecca M. Delgado

SUBJECT

REQUEST FOR DETAILED TO MGGNP-PAMO/SIBUYAN

SUB- STATION, SIBUYAN ISLAND, ROMBLON.

This pertains to the Regional Special Order No. 270 Series of 2022: Designation of some personnel in PENRO, Romblon.

With the aforementioned special order, the undersigned formally request for detailed from PENR Office to MGGNP-PAMO/ Sibuyan Sub-Station, Sibuyan Island, Romblon since Sibuyan Island has Sub-Station and Protected Area Management Office of Mt. Guiting-Guiting Natual Park and needs additional residents employee to focus and deliver good services to our client in the Island. Being a resident of Sibuyan Island, a mother of my three (3) juvenile children and due to my present ill condition which has been experienced and still under healing and treatment period in order to totally heal my deadly Breast Carcinoma. As years goes by, and still I'm alive and strong I want to spent my whole life with my children. Likewise, Sibuyan Island is a healthy environment, plenty of fresh foods and all herbs could only be found there which essential in my daily supplements as dependent in herbal medicines which could prolong my life as Breast Cancer patient.

I am praying and hoping for your consideration and approval.

REBECCA M. DELGADO



RECORD OF OPERATION

we rove nje.		ar a come de c		Leu	In the case of the second	DANSETT.		
PATIENT (Last name, First name, Middle name)			SENDER.	FIN:	Mar-25-197	ROOM/BED: 71 S674-S674A		
DELGADO, REBECCA ATE OF OPERATION:	MAYO	to the second contract to the second	SY/F	1712006006		CLASSIFICATION OF		
ATE OF OPERATION.			TIPE OF GPERMIO			OPERATION:		
December 21, 2017	OR Main	- OR Theater 01		Elec	Major			
PERATION/S PERFORMED / RV	/S CODE:			And the second s	The state of the s			
MODIFIED RADICAL M	ASTECTOMY, LEF	T/(19240)						
TART DATE AND TIME OF OPERATION: END DATE		END DATE AND TIME	AND TIME OF OPERATION			TOTAL OPERATIVE TIME:		
		December	ecember 21, 2017 10:20		2 Hours 50 Minutes			
PERATION PERFORMED / RVS	CODE							
MODIFIED RADICAL M	ASTECTOMY, LEF	T/(19240)						
URGEON:	FIRST ASSIST:	egnak marijana kijako se siliko rekisi ke sasii jako ek danisk en ariji ke ili aktik kijak 1900 (seb. 1906) (seb		ASSIST:	400	THIRD ASSIST:		
DE LA PEÑA, ARTUR		VIARIE ABIGAIL	AGUIL	AR, BRYAN MANALO		NONE		
SILVA		PIRITU			10 to			
SARMIENTO, RAY	SATURATION OF THE SATURATION O		Part and April Spanish		e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e			
NESTHETIC TECHNIQUE:	giornico regione antico respiñante esta con esta esta esta esta esta esta en esta esta esta en esta esta esta e	uterak palajan dinak uripan sipri gir anki salassara e anti (n) y v conservan penansaran dinak propriesi (n)	antari (kg. et e man), yakkina tikin ndomen ej e e et tiki		N	EDICAL RECORDS		
General Endotracheal A	nesthesia (GAOT)				REAN COLUMN	AGENERT SERVICES		
NESTHESIA GIVEN BY:		estimony and discovers super-security and an executive substitute after an activated substitute of the effective security and an executive substitute substit			P. Y. S.	THE THURST CODY		
SAMANIEGO, JOSEPH	INE MENDOZA		age or continuous distance & every	an yan gara ya angibagan i yaya na magan bayang angibigan bila an ina sayan banda gi kan	- programme report that the filter for all the filter for the filt	ann normalfordisting store store store of the law of the special states of the special store of the source store in the special store of the special store o		
RE-OPERATIVE DIAGNOSIS / P	RE-OPERATIVE ICO-10 CC) [] = -				UE 0 2 3 2014		
BREAST CANCER, LEF	FT STAGE II; S/P E	KCISION BIOPSY	/(C50.	9 (M8000/3))		CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR		
OST-OPERATIVE DIAGNOSIS /	POST-OPERATIVE ICC-10	CODE:				CONTRACTOR OF ASSISTANCE		
BREAST CANCER, LEF	T STAGE II; S/P E	XCISION BIOPSY	7 (C50.	9 (M8000/3))		A THE PERSON AND A PROPERTY OF THE PERSON AND A PERSON AN		
DECRIPTION OF OPERATIVE TE	CHNIQUE:	e gant to the approximation for the property the angle to the contract of the second s	on of the second second second second	elepini saltualinear valo arkain kaj a varinin espirit apirit apir kajan kalanzantra disperinte platin salt an disaltu	on representative and the second seco	udang dan kamanan apara ang anaman digitan kayan, samangkan kayan sa manay da ki Samahan Rasa at manan sa at minimi kaman sa minimi kaman sa manan sa Manan sa manan		
done. Skin markings ma carried down by layers. and upper border of the electrocautery. Proceed	ide. An S-incision et Superior flap mobilit rectus abdominis. P ed with axillary lymp ashing with NSS. JF	ncompassing the recompassing the recompassing the clavitoceacted with many mode dissections of drain placed, see	nipple-and listectiom Thorac Cured to	eola complex an atissimus dorsi. y, separating the odorsal and long the skin using S	d previous of Inferior flap to breast from thoracic no thoracic no the 3-0. Clos	ure of layers with Polysorb		
STIMATED BLOOD LOSS:		p yydgonololici aciati sabilijani acia ywanin napi u unacio u ci yafe e esterio u china a angio com	POST OPERATIVE CONDITION:					
10 ml			Stat	ole				
PERATIVE FINDINGS:	indexeconspansate the control of the	araban sanin kana kata dalah dalam antah kecamatan kembanan dari dalah baharah bada banda d			india funcione de l'arché del anni hébra conjuè que a difficiant a commu			
(+) excision scar at the umultiple firm axillary lym		t, with fibrosis unc	iemeath	. No palpable re	sidual mass			
INEXPECTED INTRAOPERATIV		en afragus estern geloom filmer visualinaturgst op report set film om gleit om verst far forstelle installe	ana ang ang matang ana pang ana na na mang ting ang m	oodi oo ahaan kan ahkanali ishibada kanoo oo aadha kantadan ku siigh dhibadhah kanaliish samakiin d	er vydropis die subspirenseberblijvell, os abeschrejes proof en excisiti	amilion antoni di ingreste priging spromber (ingrapoposis kengri trak rispromoni rangani da urtum ser rasionym gaardahada		
NONE								
NONE								
SPECIMEN SUBMITTED FOR HIS	STOPATHOLOGY:		MATERI	AL/S FORWARDED TO	O LABORATORY	FOR EXAMINATION:		
left breast with axillary fat pad			NONE					
MPLANTS, DEVICES LEFT WITH	HIN PATIENT	er pour authorise e esporar avant a una sport pura a una sport a una servici de la composition della c		eners werd weather the weath and angles of a sign to the form the start of the control and sign is the sign of the	no voder on vende kladito previo et el el el estati	ugsvehvissen med kein is oppfandet dand senjaghendernet einsten en händt grand kilde ausmisst kom ein in indirektivän (sand		
NONE								
	en fan de skriver fa De skriver fan de skri	PACKS	AND DRAI	VS	And the second s			
VDC.		THE STATE AND A STATE OF THE ST			CITER ATERNA	21 97		



RECORD OF OPERATION

ATIENT (Last name, First name, Middle name) DELGADO, REBECCA MAYO ATE OF OPERATION: LOCATION:		AGE/GENDER:	FIN:	BIRTH DATE:	ROOM/BED:	
		46Y / F	1712006006	Mar-25-1971	S674-S674A	
		the charge of the same of the charge of the	TYPE OF OPERATION:		CLASSIFICATION OF OPERATION:	
December 21, 2017	OR Main - OR The	ater 01	Elective		Major	
IP drain	1			axilla		

DE LA PEÑA, ARTURO SILVA, MD

Date and Time: December 21, 2017 10:53

MEDICAL RECORDS
MANAGEMENT SERVICES
CERTIFIED TRUE COPY

DEC. 2 3 2017/

DARWIN F. GUNZALIS MANAGEMATIN ASSEPT!



CLINICAL DISCHARGE SUMMARY

ROOM/BED: BIRTHDATE: PIN: AGE/GENDER: PATIENT NAME: (Last, First, Middle Name) 5674-S674A Mar-25-1971 1712006006 46Y / F DELGADO, REBECCA MAYO DISCHARGE DATE AND TIME:

ADMISSION DATE: Dec 23, 2017 13:57 December 20, 2017

DR. ARTURO S. DE LA PEÑA Attending Physician:

Reason(s) for Admission :

Breast mass left

Significant Historical Data:

Few months history of breast mass left biopsy reevealed invasive ductal ca

Significant Physical Examination Findings on Admission:

Stable vital signs

Note of incision left breast

Admitting Diagnosis:

BREAST CA

Other Medical Conditions:

None

Course in the Hospital:

On admission patient was prepared for surgery. Clearances secured. MRM done left. Surgery was unremarkable. Daily wound care done and diet progressed until discharged

Diagnostic and Therapeutic Procedure(s) performed (if any):

Laboratory Tests Performed:

NONE

Summary of Pertinent Laboratory Tests:

NONE

Procedures Performed :

NONE

Operations Performed:

Anesthesia Given By Anesibesia Primary Surgeon Date SAMANIEGO, JOSEPHINE M. General Endotracheal Anesthesia DE LA PEÑA, ARTURO December 21, 2017 (GAOT) 07:30

Operation:

Modified radical mastectomy, left

Medications and Other Treatments:

MONE

MANAGEMENT SERVICES CERTIFIED TRUE COPY

> JAN 0 2 2018 JAYLEN DASAN DIEGO

THIS IS ALSO CONSIDERED AS THE PATIENT'S CLINICAL RESUME AND CLINICAL ABSTRACT

For any emergency, you may contact your Attending Physician at 5209 or the Emergency Care Services at 846-5455

Report Generated By: Report Generated On: REYES, MA. CRISTINA TAMPINCO

January 02, 2018 10:36

Page 1 of 2



CLINICAL DISCHARGE SUMMAF

PATIENT NAME: (Last, First, Middle Name)	AGE/GENDER:	PIN:	BIRTHDATE:	ROOM/BED:	
DELGADO, REBECCA MAYO	46Y / F	1712006006	Mar-25-1971	S674-S674A	
ADMISSION DATE:	DISCHARGE DATE AND TIME :				
December 20, 2017	Dec 23, 2017 13:57				
Significant Physical Examination Findings at Discharge		at stachment in a model for invarious course one (in an Jean and Association)	The confidence of the following and the confidence of the confiden		

Stable vital signs

Dry incision site

Primary Discharge Diagnosis:

BREAST CA

Other Discharge Diagnosis/-es :

NONE

Final Diagnosis:

DREASTICA

Condition on Discharge:

Recovered

MEDICAL RECORDS

MANAGEMENT SERVICES

GERTIFIED TRUE COPY

Other Instructions, including Discharge Medication Instruction:

Arcoxla 120 mg once a day pm for pain

JAN 0 2 2018

Follow-up/Transfer Instructions:

For follow up after 1 week

Other Physicians:

DR. JOSEPHINE M. SAMANIEGO , DR. RAY I. SARMIENTO

AGMANGEMENT

Accomplished By:

Verified By:

DR. BRYAN M. AGUILAR

December 23, 2017 12:36

DR. ARTURO S. DE LA PEÑA

Attending Physician

December 23, 2017 12:40

THIS IS ALSO CONSIDERED AS THE PATIENT'S CLINICAL RESUME AND CLINICAL ABSTRACT

For any emergency, you may contact your Attending Physician at 5209 or the Emergency Care Services at 846-5455

Report Generated By: Report Generated On: REYES, MA. CRISTINA TAMPINCO January 02, 2018 10:36

Page 2 of 2